Hybrid financial instruments   (x)  –   –   (291)  (291)

   –   –   (291)  (291)

Other Reserves
AIFRS transition adjustments:
 Share based payments   (ii)  4   12   –   16
 property, plant and equipment   (v)  (110)  3   –   (107)
 Hedging   (xii)  –   –   (17)  (17)
 General reserve for credit losses   (xiii)  –   –   79   79

   (106)  15   62   (29)

Total AIFRS adjustments to equity attributable to members of the Bank   (29)  63   (356)  (322)

St.George Bank limited and its controlled entities

notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 September 2006

St.GeorGe Bank Full Financial RepoRt 2006

Note 52: Explanation of Transition to AIFRS continued

Reconciliation of Statements of Cash Flows
The adoption of AIFRS has impacted the statements of cash flows. The main differences to previous GAAP arise due to the consolidation of special
purpose entities (refer Note (iii)) and the reclassification of certain cash flows from investing and financing activities to operating activities.

The impact of AIFRS is reflected below:

$m   previous Gaap  adjustments   aiFRS

Consolidated
For the year ended 30 September 2005
Cash flows (used in)/provided by operating activities   (99)  704   605
Cash flows (used in) investing activities   (4,622)  4,522   (100)
Cash flows provided by/(used in) financing activities   5,203   (5,275)  (72)

cash movement   482   (49)  433
cash at the beginning of the year   674   631   1,305

cash at the end of the year   1,156   582   1,738

Bank
For the year ended 30 September 2005
Cash flows (used in)/provided by operating activities   (121)  1,416   1,295
Cash flows (used in) investing activities   (4,007)  3,448   (559)
Cash flows provided by/(used in) financing activities   4,699   (4,864)   (165)

cash movement   571   –   571
cash at the beginning of the year   547   –   547

cash at the end of the year   1,118   –   1,118

St.George Bank limited and its controlled entities

notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 September 2006

85

St.GeorGe Bank Full Financial RepoRt 2006

86
St.George Bank limited and its controlled entities

notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 September 2006

Note 52: Explanation of Transition
to AIFRS continued

AIFRS impacts from 1 October 2004
(i) Goodwill
in accordance with the election available
under aaSB 1, the Group has not restated any